
Kreisfreie Städte
Düsseldorf 2 507 2 307 + 200
Duisburg
Essen
Krefeld
Mönchengladbach

1 100
1 078

1 457
1 574

639
599

839
690

– 357
– 496
– 200
– 91

Mülheim an der Ruhr
Oberhausen
Remscheid
Solingen

502
466

462
547

311
419

344
417

Wuppertal

Kreise
Kleve

1 010 1 018

1 354 1 170

+ 40
– 81
– 33
+ 2
– 8

+ 184
Mettmann
Neuss
Viersen
Wesel

2 034
1 949

1 876
1 693

1 293
1 914

1 053
1 734

Reg.-Bez. Düsseldorf
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

17 175 17 181
8 631
8 544

9 655
7 526

+ 158
+ 256
+ 240
+ 180

– 6
–1 024
+1 018

Kreisfreie Städte
Aachen 1 010 1 021
Bonn
Köln
Leverkusen

1 692
3 915

1 793
4 047

686 574

– 11
– 101
– 132
+ 112

Kreise
Aachen
Düren
Erftkreis

1 232 1 115
1 419
2 113

1 283
1 911

Euskirchen
Heinsberg
Oberbergischer Kreis
Rhein.-Berg. Kreis

841
1 230

772
1 048

1 377
1 293

1 223
1 260

+ 117
+ 136
+ 202
+ 69
+ 182
+ 154
+ 33

Rhein-Sieg-Kreis

Reg.-Bez. Köln
davon kreisfreie Städte

3 185 2 651

19 993
7 303

18 698
7 435

Kreise

Kreisfreie Städte

12 690 11 263

+ 534

+1 295
– 132
+1 427

Bottrop
Gelsenkirchen
Münster

332
695

267
982

1 137 1 074

+ 65
– 287
+ 63

Kreise
Borken
Coesfeld
Recklinghausen

1 290 1 305
886

2 107
696

2 066

– 15
+ 190
+ 41

Steinfurt
Warendorf

Reg.-Bez. Münster

1 497
949

1 384
830

8 893 8 604
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise
2 164
6 729

2 323
6 281

+ 113
+ 119

+ 289
– 159
+ 448

Kreisfreie Stadt
Bielefeld

Kreise

1 098 960

Gütersloh
Herford
Höxter
Lippe

1 391
1 086

1 224
1 007

572
1 373

457
1 434

+ 138

+ 167
+ 79
+ 115
– 61

Minden-Lübbecke
Paderborn

Reg.-Bez. Detmold

1 391
1 127

1 250
1 070

8 038 7 402
davon kreisfreie Stadt

Kreise
1 098
6 940

960
6 442

+ 141
+ 57

+ 636
+ 138
+ 498

Kreisfreie Städte
Bochum
Dortmund
Hagen

1 053 1 068
2 254

461
1 577

670
Hamm
Herne

Kreise

629
419

507
495

– 15
+ 677
– 209
+ 122
– 76

Ennepe-Ruhr-Kreis
Hochsauerlandkreis
Märkischer Kreis
Olpe

1 440
906

1 446
947

1 723
512

1 816
478

Siegen-Wittgenstein
Soest
Unna

1 143
1 299

1 142
1 159

3 663 3 235

– 6
– 41
– 93
+ 34
+ 1
+ 140
+ 428

Reg.-Bez. Arnsberg
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

15 502
4 816

14 540
4 317

10 686 10 223

Nordrhein-Westfalen
davon kreisfreie Städte

Kreise

69 601 66 425
24 012
45 589

24 690
41 735

+ 962
+ 499
+ 463

+3 176
– 678
+3 854

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Verwaltungsbezirk Zuzüge Fortzüge

Überschuss
der

Zu- (+) bzw.
Fortzüge (–)

Wanderungen
in Nordrhein-Westfalen

Mai 2000
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